

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 East Erie Street Chicago, IL 60611

Text File

File Number: 19-0010

Agenda Date: 1/10/2019 Version: 1

Status: Adopted

In Control: Procurement Committee

File Type: Agenda Item

Agenda Number: 23

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF JANUARY 10, 2019

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Authority to decrease purchase order for Contract 11-403-2P, Membrane Gas Holder Replacement and Digester Cleaning at Egan Water Reclamation Plant, Cook County, to Path Construction, Inc. in an amount of \$416,540.96 from an amount of \$5,929,567.63, to an amount not to exceed \$5,513,026.67 and to decrease the related five percent change order allowance in an amount of \$45,364.46, from an amount of \$45,364.46, to an amount not to exceed \$0.00, Account 201-50000-645750, Purchase Order 4000018

Dear Sir:

On November 6, 2014, the Board of Commissioners authorized the Director of Procurement and Materials Management to award Contract 11-403-2P, Membrane Gas Holder Replacement and Digester Cleaning at Egan Water Reclamation Plant, Cook County, to Path Construction, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$4,364,000.00, plus a five percent allowance for change orders, in an amount of \$218,200.00, for a total amount not to exceed \$4,582,200.00. Contract work was completed on August 4, 2017.

As of December 21, 2018, the effect of change orders resulted in a net increase in an amount of \$1,392,732.09 from the original amount awarded of \$4,582,200.00. The current contract value is \$5,974,932.09. The prior approved change orders reflect a 30.4% increase from the original contract value.

This contract is complete and it is necessary to decrease and close this purchase order. In addition to a reduction in the remaining value of the contract, the remaining balance of the five percent allowance for change orders also must be decreased.

This change order is in compliance with the Illinois Criminal Code since the change is due to circumstances not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, and is in the best interest of the District.

It is hereby recommended that the Board of Commissioners authorize the Director of Procurement and Materials Management to execute a change order to decrease the purchase order and amend the agreement in an amount of \$416,540.96 (7.02% of the current contract value), from an amount of \$5,929,567.63, to an amount not to exceed \$5,513,026.67, and to decrease the remaining five percent change order allowance in an amount of \$45,364.46, from an amount of \$45,364.46, to an amount not to exceed \$0.00.

Funds will be restored to Account 401-50000-645750.

Requested, Catherine A. O'Connor, Director of Engineering, CLG:JB:AMB Recommended, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management Respectfully Submitted, Barbara J. McGowan, Chairman Committee on Procurement Disposition of this agenda item will be documented in the official Regular Board Meeting Minutes of the Board of Commissioners for January 10, 2019

Attachment

Client : 100 Report Name: ZAPI_CRANS_CRIER_IOS Repuester : MOTILOGRA_

ENC114032P 6001325 RO No.
Tracking No. :
Verdor No. :

Original Value: 4,582,200.00 Approved Value: 5,974,932.09 Ourcet Value: 5,974,932.09

System: HTO 12/19/2018 14:10:1 FRGE: 1

| | | г | | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | ***** | | | · · ·································· | alantis astro | alan son' - d | v. 14 12. | et kon on | i nda vi | 4.550 | |
|-----------|-----------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|---|--|----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|---------------|---|------------------------|---|---|---|------------|
| dyject | | EDWINE BY | M SERVICE | EINKBELTE MM SERVICE MM SERVICE | ENNKHET ES | M SERVICE | EINGHEIGE M. SERVICE M. SERVICE | EINKHS/ H. | M SERVICE | | M SERVICE | | EINKBELEG MM_SERVICE | | M SEATO | ETINKERS H. | MM SERVICE | | MM SERVICE | 1 | ENVENTES | MA SHATICE | , | ENVERTED MA SERVICE | | EN SERIE | EINKEELE | The market |
| Crange | | CACESER | 5333743 | 5370335 5370366 5370367 | 5395917 | 5395913 | 5443623 5443624 5443625 | 20053795 | 54G5698 54G5699 | 1476733 | 5465698 5465698 | | 5501215 5501226 | | 5525067 5525068 | 777485 | 5573496 5573497 | 2000 | 3586391 1588391 | | 5590522 | 5590523 | | 5500611 | | 565969 | 5255413 | CTT TO |
| 8 4 | ġ | 100 | 10 00 000 000 | 2000 2000 2000 2000 | 800 | 8 | 8 8 8 | 9009 | 9000 | Ş | 8 88 88 | | 9000 | | 8000 | Š | 8000 | | 888 | | 00100 | 0100 | | 100 | | 2100 | 6001 | ; |
| | Attrover | USNEUBYJERU | TOSTAGE | | USDATAC | USABIFATERU | | USNETRATERU | | USNEDBALERU | | UNEIPHER | | UNITERATES | TOWNS | | e brace sound. | CEMENTERO | ···· | CENTERALEN | | | US-PACKET | | CENTRAL | *************************************** | TEST PACE N | |
| 5 | | Agroved | TO TOTAL MINT OF THE | entente John John Ge | Approved | Aproved | en en len eine ener mer | Approved | Signer or oppo | Approved | till 18 miles og fra | Approved | i Maria Standy | Approved | | The state of | ······································ | Approved | GREE LEVEL VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII | Agrosed | | | Approved | | Ages | | per const | _ |
| Board | African | | | | × | | Marine Angeles especies | | ope knowskapanyche | | **** | | | | ations delicated by the same of the same o | | | | | | | | >: | | × | | × | |
| # E | 3 | | to, where i groups when | er sagyár azi eljem a gyes | 8 | 8 | energia de consederado en esta sida e | 형 | na filo alleria in na | 8 | An continue | 8 | ecoperation of | 8 | 8 | } | - 1000 - * 1 | ****** | | 800 | | | 600 | | 110 | | 010 | _ |
| File | | | | | 점 | 850 | | <u> </u> | | 8 | | <u>8</u> | | 8 8 | ğ | | | | die territories | 00883 | | tived salve | 258 | | 0308 | | 1620 | |
| | | 12/15/2015 | 3m2/8C/10 | | 03/08/2016 | 05/06/2016 | · | 9102/60/90 | | 9702/60/90 | | 9002/80/80 | | 09/08/2016 | 3mc/01/11 | The last last last last last last last last | | 12/02/2016 | | 12/06/2016 | | | 12/15/2016 | | 126/22/20 | | 72/24/2017 | |
| Tritiator | | BOKKUM | HOWKINI | | BOMECING | ZACKSONST. | | PACKSONSI | | JACKSONEI | | LACKSONSI. | | JACKSURI | المراجعة المراجعة | | : | HOMETING | | PONSONEI | | | BCAKANO | | ONE SALE | | SOUTH THE | |
| i i | | 0.00 NDC | 00 00 CEN | | 6%, 155.09 INC | 0.00 NDC | | 0.00 NOC | | 0.00 NCC | | 388.00 IEC | | 0.00 MCC | . LN 00 0 | | | 0.00 NCC | | 0.00 NCC | | | 300,000.00 | | 30.000 ENC | | 32 00.25°, 8 | |
| | et samely | Additional monies reached for 2015 pmt. 7 | Pertitor invoice, NC #5 - 5341, 420, 52 | | Per 3/3/2016 Agencia litem 22, File No. 16-0198 | Ortingery NOC #3 - \$18,431.06 | | Contingency NUC #4 - \$5,850.34 | | CONTINUENCY NOC #5 - \$38,110.00 | | Credit - Not Testing Ground Corrections Prior to Denollition | THE CASE AND THE C | CALABERY NO. 70 - \$21,644,14 | Ortingery NC #7 - \$14,800,00 | | | CRESCION OF NU. #7 - \$14,800.00 | | Containgency NCC #8 - \$40,000.00 | | | Per 12/15/2016 Agenda Them 17, File No. 16-1232 | | Ter 2/16/2017 Agenda Doem 20, Fille No. 17-0199 | | Rc 12/7 2017 Agaria Iben 14, File Ib. 17-125. | _ |
| Change | | 1000 | 20 80 | | e 8 | 5000 | | 8 | | 900 | | 200 | 88 | 3 | 60 8 | | | 97 | | 1100 | | | 21 | | C.I | | 4 | |